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@ Quick start guide

Citrus press KAJC300CBK

For more information see the extended manual online:
=== ned.is/kajc300cbk

Intended use

The Nedis KAJC300CBK is a citrus press to press citrus fruit into juice with.
The product is intended for indoor use only.

The product is not intended for professional use.

Any modification of the product may have consequences for safety, warranty
and proper functioning.

Main parts (image A)
o Large cone o Juice reservoir o Lever

e Small cone e Spout e Press cover

e Stainless steel filter 0 Body

Safety instructions

WARNING

« Only use the product as described in this manual.

« Keep the product out of reach from children, infirm persons or animals.

« Place the product on a stable and flat surface.

« Do not unplug the power supply by pulling on the cable. Always grasp the
plug and pull.

« Do not use the product if a part is damaged or defective. Replace a damaged
or defective device immediately.

« Do not leave the product unattended when switched on.

« Make sure that the electrical supply in your area matches a voltage of 220
- 240 VAC and a frequency of 50 Hz.

« The product is intended for indoor use only.

« Do not expose the product to water or moisture.

« Disconnect the product from the power outlet if a problem occurs.

« This product may only be serviced by a qualified technician for maintenance
to reduce the risk of electric shock.



« Connect to a grounded outlet only.

« Do not plug or unplug the power supply with wet hands.

« Unroll the power cable before each use.

« Do not use the appliance if its accessories are not properly fitted.
« Unplug the product when not in use and before cleaning.

Using the product

1. Remove all packaging.

2. Clean all parts that come in contact with food before use.
( can be cleaned in a dishwasher.

3. Insert the plug into a power outlet.

4. Place a glass under the spout A5

5. Cut the citrus fruit you want to press in half.

For smaller citrus fruits, suqh as lemons:
6. Place the small cone Ag/\ on the product.
7. Place one half of the fruit on A2
8. Press down on the fruit with your hand.
The product switches on and starts pressing the fruit.
9. Release to stop pressing.

For bigger citrus fruits, such as oranges:
10. Place the large cone A1) onAC
11.Place one half of the fruiton A(T). -
12. Press down on the fruit using the handle A\Z/
The product switches on and starts pressing the fruit.
13.Release A( (,\,‘ to stop pressing.
Press for 15 seconds, then release for 15 seconds. After pressing 10 times,
switch of'/f“t‘he appliance for 30 minutes to allow it to it cool down.

Empty A(3) regularly to avoid blockage.
Specifications
Product Citrus press
Article number KAJC300CBK
Dimensions (I xw x h) 28x28x19cm



Power supply AC220-240V ~50Hz

Maximum power 160 W
Weight 23kg
Zitruspresse KAJC300CBK

Weitere Informationen finden Sie in der erweiterten
=== Anleitung online: ned.is/kajc300cbk

Bestimmungsgemaéfe Verwendung

Die Nedis KAJC300CBK ist eine Zitruspresse, mit der der Saft aus Zitrusfriichten
gepresst werden kann.

Das Produkt ist nur zur Verwendung innerhalb von Gebauden gedacht.

Das Produkt ist nicht fiir den professionellen Einsatz gedacht.

Jegliche Modifikation des Produkts kann Folgen fir die Sicherheit, Garantie und
ordnungsgemaRe Funktionalitat haben.

Hauptbestandteile (Abbildung A)

° Grof3er Kegel o Saftauffangbehalter 0 Hebel
0 Kleiner Kegel 6 Auswurf 0 Pressdeckel
e Edelstahlfilter 6 Gehause

Sicherheitshinweise

WARNUNG

« Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur wie in dieser Anleitung beschrieben.

« Halten Sie das Produkt stets auBerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern,
hilfebediirftigen Personen oder Tieren.

« Stellen Sie das Produkt auf eine stabile, ebene Oberflache.

« Ziehen Sie das Netzteil niemals am Kabel aus der Steckdose. Halten Sie
immer den Stecker fest und ziehen Sie daran.

« Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn ein Teil besch&digt ist oder es einen



Mangel aufweist. Ersetzen Sie ein beschadigtes oder defektes Gerat
unverziglich.

« Lassen Sie das Produkt nicht unbeaufsichtigt, wenn es in Betrieb ist.

« Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Stromversorgung in lhrer Umgebung eine
Spannung von 220-240 V AC und eine Frequenz von 50 Hz aufweist.

« Das Produkt ist nur zur Verwendung innerhalb von Gebauden gedacht.

« Setzen Sie das Produkt keinem Wasser oder Feuchtigkeit aus.

« Trennen Sie das Produkt von der Stromversorgung, wenn ein Problem
auftritt.

« Dieses Produkt darf nur von einem ausgebildeten Techniker gewartet
werden, um die Gefahr eines Stromschlags zu reduzieren.

« Verbinden Sie es nur mit einer geerdeten Steckdose.

« Hantieren Sie mit dem Stecker des Netzteils nicht mit nassen Handen.

« Rollen Sie das Stromkabel vor der Verwendung ab.

« Verwenden Sie das Gerat nicht, wenn das Zubehor nicht korrekt aufgesetzt
ist.

« Trennen Sie das Produkt bei Nichtgebrauch und vor der Reinigung von der
Stromversorgung.

Verwenden des Produkts

1. Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungsteile.

2. Reinigen Sie vor der Verwendung alle Teile, die in Berlihrung mit
Lebensmitteln kommen.

( kann in der Geschirrspiilmaschine gesdubert werden.

3. Stecken Sie den Netzstecker in eine Steckdose.

4, Stellen Sie ein Glas unter den Auslauftlle Ai5,\».

5. Schneiden Sie die Zitrusfrucht, die Sie auspressen wollen, in zwei Hélften.

Bei kleineren Zitrusfriichten wie Zitronen:
6. Setzen Sie den kleinen Kegel A[ ‘f‘ aufdas Produkt.
7. Setzen Sie eine Halfte der Frucht auf A( 2 ).
8. Driicken Sie die Frucht mit der Hand herunter.
Das Produkt schaltet sich ein und beginnt mit dem Auspressen der Frucht.
9. Lassen Sie los, um das Auspressen zu stoppen.

Bei gréBeren Zitrusfriichten wie Orangen
10. Setzen Sie den groBen Kegel A(1) auf A(




11. Setzen Sie eine Halfte der Frucht auf
12. Driicken Sie die Frucht mit dem Griff A{
Das Produkt schaltet sich ein und beginnt mit dem Auspressen der Frucht.
13.Lassen Sie AZ\ los, um das Auspressen zu stoppen.
Driicken Sie 15 Sekunden lang, lassen Sie dann 15 Sekunden los. Nachdem
Sie 10 mal gepresst haben, schaltet das Gerat 30 Minuten ab, damit es
abkihlen kann.
Leeren Sie A(3) regelmaBig, um eine Blockade zu vermeiden.

Spezifikationen
Produkt Zitruspresse
Artikelnummer KAJC300CBK
GroBe (LxBx H) 28x28x19cm
Stromversorgung AC220-240V ~ 50 Hz
Maximale Leistung 160 W
Gewicht 23kg
Presse-agrumes KAJC300CBK

A | Pour plus d'informations, consultez le manuel détaillé en
=== ligne : ned.is/kajc300cbk

Utilisation prévue

Le KAJC300CBK Nedis est un presse-agrumes pour presser les agrumes en jus.
Le produit est prévu pour un usage intérieur uniquement.

Le produit n'est pas destiné a un usage professionnel.

Toute modification du produit peut avoir des conséquences sur la sécurité, la
garantie et le bon fonctionnement.

Piéces principales (image A)
° Grand cone o Filtre en acier 0 Réservoir de jus
9 Petit cone inoxydable 9 Bec
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G Corps 0 Levier 0 Capot de presse

Consignes de sécurité
AVERTISSEMENT

Utilisez le produit uniquement comme décrit dans le présent manuel.
Gardez le produit hors de portée des enfants, de personnes infirmes ou
d'animaux.

Placez le produit sur une surface stable et plane.

Ne pas débrancher I'alimentation en tirant sur le cable. Saisissez toujours la
fiche et tirez.

Ne pas utiliser le produit si une piéce est endommagée ou défectueuse.
Remplacer immédiatement un appareil endommagé ou défectueux.

Ne pas laisser le produit sans surveillance lorsqu'il est sous tension.
Assurez-vous que l'alimentation électrique de votre région corresponde a
une tension de 220 - 240 VCA et a une fréquence de 50 Hz.

Le produit est prévu pour un usage intérieur uniquement.

Ne pas exposer le produit a I'eau ou a I'humidité.

Débranchez le produit de la prise d'alimentation en cas de probléme.

Ce produit ne peut étre réparé que par un technicien qualifié afin de réduire
les risques d'électrocution.

Ne le brancher que sur une prise mise a la terre.

Ne pas brancher ou débrancher I'alimentation avec les mains mouillées.
Déroulez le cable d'alimentation avant chaque utilisation.

Ne pas utiliser l'appareil si ses accessoires ne sont pas correctement installés.
Débranchez le produit lorsque vous ne I'utilisez pas et avant de le nettoyer.

Utlllser le produit

. Retirez tous les emballages.
. Avant utilisation, nettoyez toutes les piéces qui entrent en contact avec des

aliments
Al1)(2)(3

)4 5‘1 peut étre nettoyé dans un lave-vaisselle.

. Branchez la fiche dans une prlse de courant.
. Placez un verre sous le bec A(5).
. Coupez en deux les agrumes que vous souhaitez presser.

Pour les petits agrumes, tels que les citrons :
6. Mettez le petit cone Ag/\ sur le produit.
7. Mettez une moitié de fruit sur A(2).

9



8. Appuyez sur le fruit avec votre main.
Le produit se met en marche et commence a presser le fruit.
9. Relachez pour arréter de presser.

Pour les gros agrumes, tels que les oranges :

10. Mettez le grand cone A@ sur Ag.

11. Mettez une moitié de fruit sur A(1).

12. Appuyez sur le fruit a I'aide de la poignée A@)

Le produit se met en marche et commence a presser le fruit.

13. Relachez A@ pour arréter de presser.

(i) Appuyez pendant 15 secondes puis relachez pendant 15 secondes. Aprés
avoir appuyé 10 fois, mettez |'appareil hors tension pendant 30 minutes pour
le laisser refroidir.

@ videz A@) réguliérement afin d’éviter tout blocage.

Spécifications
Produit Presse-agrumes
Article numéro KAJC300CBK
Dimensions (L x | x H) 28x28x19cm
Source d'alimentation CA220-240V ~50 Hz
Puissance maximale 160 W
Poids 23kg

@ Verkorte handleiding

Citruspers

KAJC300CBK

R | Zie voor meer informatie de uitgebreide handleiding

Bedoeld gebruik

online: ned.is/kajc300cbk

De Nedis KAJC300CBK is een citruspers voor het persen van citrusvruchten.
Het product is enkel bedoeld voor gebruik binnenshuis.
Het product is niet bedoeld voor professioneel gebruik.



Elke wijziging van het product kan gevolgen hebben voor veiligheid, garantie en
correcte werking.

Belangrijkste onderdelen (afbeelding A)
° Grote kegel o Sapreservoir 0 Hendel

9 Kleine kegel e Tuit 0 Persklep

9 Roestvrijstalen filter G Body

Veiligheidsvoorschriften

WAARSCHUWING

« Gebruik het product alleen zoals beschreven in deze handleiding.

« Houd het product buiten het bereik van kinderen, zwakbegaafden en dieren.

« Plaats het product op een stabiele en viakke ondergrond.

« Trek de stekker niet uit het stopcontact door aan de kabel te trekken. Trek
altijd aan de stekker.

« Gebruik het product niet als een onderdeel beschadigd of defect is. Vervang
een beschadigd of defect apparaat onmiddellijk.

« Laat het product niet onbeheerd achter wanneer het is ingeschakeld.

« Zorg ervoor dat de elektrische voeding in uw regio een spanning van 220
- 240 VAC en een frequentie van 50 Hz heeft.

« Het product is enkel bedoeld voor gebruik binnenshuis.

« Stel het product niet bloot aan water of vocht.

« Haal het netsnoer van het product uit het stopcontact als er zich een
probleem voordoet.

« Dit product mag voor onderhoud alleen worden geopend door een erkend
technicus om het risico op elektrische schokken te verkleinen.

« Sluit alleen aan op een geaard stopcontact.

« Steek de stekker niet met natte handen in het stopcontact en trek hem er ook
niet uit met natte handen.

« Rol het netsnoer voor elk gebruik uit.

« Gebruik het apparaat niet als de accessoires niet goed gemonteerd zijn.

« Haal de stekker van het product uit het stopcontact als het niet in gebruik is
en voordat u het schoonmaakt.



Het product gebruiken

1. Verwijder alle verpakkingen.

2. Reinig voor gebruik alle onderdelen die in contact komen met voedsel.
A‘i kunnen in de vaatwasser worden gereinigd.

3. Steek de stekker in een stopcontact

4. Plaats een glas onder de uitloop A5

5. Snijd de citrusvruchten die u wilt persen doormidden.

Voor kleinere citrusvruchten, zoals citroenen:
6. Plaats de kleine kegel A@ op het product.
7. Plaats de ene helft van het fruit op A‘i?).
8. Druk met de hand op het fruit.
Het product gaat aan en begint het fruit te persen.
9. Laatlos om met persen te stoppen.

Voor grotere citrusvruchten, zoals sinaasappels:
10. Plaats de grote kegel A / op A‘:2:x
11. Plaats de ene helft van het fruit op (
12. Druk op het fruit m.b.v. de hendel A( 7).
Het product gaat aan en begint het fruit te persen.
.Laat A / los om met persen te stoppen.
Druk 15 seconden lang, laat daarna 15 seconden los. Nadat u 10 keer gedrukt
heeft, zet het apparaat 30 minuten uit om het af te laten koelen.
Maak Al 3 regelmatig leeg om verstopping te voorkomen.

w

Specificaties
Product Citruspers
Artikelnummer KAJC300CBK
Afmetingen (Ixb x h) 28x28x19cm
Voeding Netspanning 220 - 240V ~ 50 Hz
Maximaal vermogen 160 W
Gewicht 2,3kg



Spremiagrumi KAJC300CBK

Per maggiori informazioni vedere il manuale esteso
online: ned.is/kajc300cbk

Uso previsto

Nedis KAJC300CBK e uno spremiagrumi per spremere gli agrumi e ottenerne il
succo.

Il prodotto & inteso solo per utilizzo in interni.

Il prodotto non é inteso per utilizzi professionali.

Eventuali modifiche al prodotto possono comportare conseguenze per la
sicurezza, la garanzia e il corretto funzionamento.

Parti principali (immagine A)

° Cono grande o Serbatoio succo 0 Leva
0 Cono piccolo 6 Beccuccio 0 Coperchio a pres-
e Filtro in acciaio inox G Corpo sione

Istruzioni di sicurezza

ATTENZIONE

« Utilizzare il prodotto solo come descritto nel presente manuale.

« Tenere il prodotto lontano dalla portata dei bambini, degli infermi o degli
animali.

« Posizionare il prodotto su una superficie piana e stabile.

« Non scollegare I'alimentatore tirandolo per il cavo. Afferrare sempre la presa e
tirare.

« Non utilizzare il prodotto se una parte & danneggiata o difettosa. Sostituire
immediatamente un dispositivo danneggiato o difettoso.

« Non lasciare il prodotto incustodito quando & acceso.

« Assicurarsi che l'alimentazione elettrica nella zona corrisponda a una
tensione di 220 - 240 VCA e a una frequenza di 50 Hz.

« |l prodotto & inteso solo per utilizzo in interni.

« Non esporre il prodotto all'acqua o all'umidita.

« Scollegare il prodotto dalla presa elettrica se dovessero esservi dei problemi.
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« Il prodotto puo essere riparato e sottoposto a manutenzione esclusivamente
da un tecnico qualificato per ridurre il rischio di scosse elettriche.

« Collegare solo a una presa dotata di messa a terra.

« Non collegare o scollegare |'alimentatore con le mani bagnate.

« Estendere il cavo di alimentazione prima di ogni uso.

« Non utilizzare I'apparecchio se i suoi accessori non sono installati
correttamente.

« Scollegare il prodotto quando non viene utilizzato e prima della pulizia.

Utilizzo del prodotto

1. Rimuovere l'intero imballaggio.

2. Pulire tutte le parti che vengono in contatto con gli alimenti prima dell'uso.
possono essere puliti in lavastoviglie.

3. Inserire la spina in una presa elettrica.

4. Posizionare un bicchiere sotto al beccuccio A(?}

5. Tagliare a meta I'agrume che si desidera spremere.

Per agrumi piui piccoli, come i limoni:
6. Posizionare il cono piccolo A:g\ sul prodotto.
7. Posizionare meta del frutto su Al \
8. Premere il frutto con la mano.
Il prodotto si accende e inizia a spremere il frutto.
9. Rilasciare per interrompere la spremitura.

Per agrumi piu grandi, come le arance

10. Posizionare il cono grande A(, W Jsu A\Z/

11. Posizionare meta del frutto su A\ ).

12. Premere il frutto utilizzando la maniglia Al
Il prodotto 5| accende einizia a spremere il frutto

13. Rilasciare Al 7 per interrompere la spremitura.
Premere per 15 secondi, quindi rilasciare per 15 secondi. Dopo aver premuto
10 volte, spegnere I'apparecchio per 30 minuti per lasciarlo raffreddare.
Svuotare A‘i ) periodicamente per evitare intasamenti.




Specifiche

Prodotto Spremiagrumi
Numero articolo KAJC300CBK
Dimensioni (p x I xa) 28x28x19cm
Alimentazione CA220-240V ~50 Hz
Potenza massima 160 W

Peso 23kg

Exprimidor de citricos KAJC300CBK

Para mas informacién, consulte el manual ampliado en
linea: ned.is/kajc300cbk

Uso previsto por el fabricante

Nedis KAJC300CBK es un exprimidor de citricos para exprimir los citricos en
zumo.

El producto esta disefiado Unicamente para uso en interiores.

El producto no esta disefiado para un uso profesional.

Cualquier modificacion del producto puede tener consecuencias para la
seguridad, la garantia y el funcionamiento adecuado.

Partes principales (imagen A)

o Cono grande o Depésito de zumo o Cubierta del expri-
Cono pequefio e Surtidor midor

e Filtro de acero 0 Cuerpo
inoxidable o Palanca

Instrucciones de seguridad
PN ADVERTENCIA
« Utilice el producto tnicamente tal como se describe en este manual.
« Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de nifos, personas enfermas y
animales.
15



Coloque el producto en una superficie estable y plana.

No desenchufe la fuente de alimentacién tirando del cable. Sujete siempre el
enchufe y tire de él.

No use el producto si alguna pieza esta dafiada o presenta defectos.
Sustituya inmediatamente el aparato si presenta dafos o esta defectuoso.
No deje el producto desatendido cuando esté desenchufado.

Asegurese de que el suministro eléctrico de su zona es apto para una tensiéon
de 220 - 240V CAy una frecuencia de 50 Hz.

El producto esta disefiado Ginicamente para uso en interiores.

No exponga el producto al agua o a la humedad.

Desconecte el producto de la toma de corriente si ocurriera algun problema.
Este producto solo puede recibir servicio de un técnico cualificado para su
mantenimiento para asi reducir el riesgo de descargas eléctricas.

Enchufelo Uinicamente a una toma de corriente conectada a tierra.

No enchufe o desenchufe la fuente de alimentacién con las manos mojadas.
Desenrolle el cable de alimentacién antes de cada uso.

No use el aparato si sus accesorios no estan correctamente instalados.
Desenchufar el producto cuando no esté en uso y antes de limpiarlo.

Uso del producto

1.
2.

Retire todo el embalaje.

Limpie todas las piezas que entran en contacto con los alimentos antes del
uso.
A , se pueden lavar en el lavavajillas.

Inserte el enchufe en una toma de corriente.
Ponga un vaso debajo del surtidor A(5).

. Corte por la mitad el citrico que quiera exprimir.

Para citricos mas pequefios, como limones:

6.
7.
8.

Coloque el cono pequeio A2 en el producto.
Coloque una mitad de la fruta sobre A:g,.

Presione la fruta hacia abajo con la mano.

El producto se enciende y comienza a exprimir la fruta.

. Suelte para detener la accién de exprimir.



Para citricos mas grandes, como naranjas:
10. Coloque el cono grande A1) en Al
11. Coloque una mitad de la fruta sobre Al -
12. Presione la fruta hacia abajo usando el mango A/Z
El producto se enciende y comienza a exprimir la fruta.
13. Suelte A(7) para detener la accién de exprimir.
Presione durante 15 segundos, a continuacion suelte durante 15 segundos.
Tras presionar 10 veces, apague el aparato durante 30 minutos para dejar
que se enfrie.
regularmente para evitar un bloqueo.

Especificaciones
Producto Exprimidor de citricos
Numero de articulo KAJC300CBK
Dimensiones (L x An x Al) 28x28x19cm
Suministro eléctrico CA 220-240V ~ 50 Hz
Potencia maxima 160 W
Peso 23kg
Espremedor de citrinos KAJC300CBK

Para mais informagdes, consulte a versdo alargada do
=== manual on-line: ned.is/kajc300cbk

Utilizagdo prevista

O KAJC300CBK da Nedis é um espremedor de citrinos para fazer sumo de
citrinos.

O produto destina-se apenas a utilizagdo em interiores.

O produto ndo se destina a utilizagao profissional.

Qualquer alteragao do produto pode ter consequéncias em termos de
seguranca, garantia e funcionamento adequado.



Pecas principais (imagem A)

° Cone grande o Depésito de sumo 0 Tampa do espre-
Cone pequeno e Bico medor

9 Filtro de ago inoxi- G Corpo
davel 0 Alavanca

Instrucdes de seguranca

N AvisO

« Utilize o produto apenas conforme descrito neste manual.

« Mantenha o produto fora do alcance das criancas, pessoas doentes ou
animais.

« Coloque o produto sobre uma superficie estavel e plana.

« Nao desligue da corrente puxando pelo cabo. Segure sempre pela ficha e
puxe.

« Nao utilize o produto caso uma peca esteja danificada ou defeituosa.
Substitua imediatamente um dispositivo danificado ou defeituoso.

« Na&o deixe o produto sem vigilancia quando ligado.

« Certifique-se de que o abastecimento elétrico na sua area corresponde a uma
voltagem de 220 - 240V CA e uma frequéncia de 50 Hz.

« O produto destina-se apenas a utilizagdo em interiores.

« N&o exponha o produto a 4gua ou humidade.

« Desligue o produto da tomada elétrica em caso de problema.

« Este produto pode ser reparado apenas por um técnico qualificado para
manutencéo a fim de reduzir o risco de choque elétrico.

« Ligue apenas a uma tomada com ligagao a terra.

« Nao ligue nem desligue a fonte de alimentagdo com as maos molhadas.

« Desenrole o cabo de alimentagéo antes de cada utilizagéo.

« Nao utilize o aparelho se os respetivos acessorios nao estiverem
corretamente instalados.

« Desligue o produto quando nao estiver a ser utilizado e antes de limpar.

Utlllzagao do produto

. Remova toda a embalagem.

2. Limpe todas as pegas que entram em contacto com os alimentos antes de
utiliza-las
AD(2)(3

)(4)(5) pode ser lavado numa méquina de lavar loica.
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3. Ligue a ficha a uma tomada elétrica.
4. Cologue um copo debaixo do bico A(5).
5. Corte os citrinos que pretende espremer ao meio.

Para citrinos mais pequenos, como limdes:
6. Coloque o cone pequeno Af ) no produto.
7. Coloque metade da frutaem A(2).
8. Pressione a fruta para baixo com a mao.
O produto liga-se e comega a espremer a fruta.
9. Solte para parar de espremer.

Para citrinos maiores, como Iar@njas:
10. Coloque o cone grande A\L em
11. Coloque metade da fruta em A(1). B
12. Pressione a fruta para baixo com a pega Al 7).
O produto liga-se e comega a espremer a fruta.
13. Solte A(7) para parar de espremer.
Esprema durante 15 segundos, depois solte durante 15 segundos. Depois
de pressionar 10 vezes, desligue o aparelho durante 30 minutos para que
arrefeca.
Esvazie A(3) regularmente para evitar bloqueios.

Especificacoes
Produto Espremedor de citrinos
Numero de artigo KAJC300CBK
Dimensdes (c x| x a) 28x28x19cm
Alimentagao CA220-240V ~50 Hz
Poténcia maxima 160 W
Peso 2,3kg



Citruspress KAJC300CBK

For ytterligare information, se den utékade manualen
=== online: ned.is/kajc300cbk

Avsedd anvandning

Nedis KAJC300CBK &r en citruspress for att pressa citrusfrukter till juice.
Denna produkt &r endast avsedd for anvandning inomhus.

Produkten &r inte avsedd for yrkesmassig anvandning.

Modifiering av produkten kan medféra konsekvenser for sakerhet, garanti och
korrekt funktion.

Huvuddelar (bild A)

o Stor kon o Juicebehallare 0 Spak
Q Liten kon 9 Pip 0 Presslock
9 Filter av rostfritt stal G Stomme

Sakerhetsanvisningar

VARNING

« Anvédnd produkten endast enligt anvisningarna i denna bruksanvisning.

« Forvara produkten utom réckhall fér barn, svaga personer och djur.

« Placera produkten pa en stabil och plan yta.

« Drainte stickkontakten ur eluttaget genom att dra i sladden. Hall alltid i
kontakten nér du drar.

« Anvand inte produkten om en del &r skadad eller defekt. Byt en omedelbart
en skadad eller defekt enhet.

« Ladmna inte produkten utan uppsikt nar den arbetar.

« Sakerstdll att natspanningen i ditt omrade ar 220 - 240 VAC med frekvensen
50 Hz.

« Denna produkt &r endast avsedd fér anvéandning inomhus.

« Exponera inte produkten till vatten eller fukt.

« Koppla bort produkten fran kraftkabeln i handelse av problem.

« Denna produkt fr, fér att minska risken fér elchock, endast servas av en
kvalificerad underhallstekniker.
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« Anslut endast till ett jordat eluttag.

« Anslut eller dra inte stickkontakten till/ur eluttaget med vata hander.

« Linda av nétsladden fore varje anvandning.

« Anvand inte apparaten om tillbehoren inte ar korrekt monterade.

« Dra ut stickkontakten ur eluttaget nar apparaten inte anvands och fére
rengoring.

Att anvanda produkten

1. Avldgsna allt emballagematerial.

2. Fore anvandning, rengor alla delar som kommer i kontakt med matvaror.
A(1)(2)(3)(4)(5) kan diskas i en diskmaskin.

3. Anslut stickkontakten till ett eluttag

4. Placera ett glas under pipen Al 5

5. Skar den citrusfrukt du dnskar pressa i halvor.

For mindre citrusfrukter sdsom citroner:

6. Placera den lilla konen A"'2\‘ pé produkten.

7. Placera en frukthalva pa A(2).

8. Pressa ner mot frukten med handen
Produkten startar och pressar frukten.

9. Slépp for att stoppa pressningen.

For storre citrusfrukter sésom apelsiner:
10. Placera den stora konen A(1) (
11. Placera en frukthalva pa
12. Pressa ner mot frukten med anvandnlng av handtaget A7)

Produkten startar och pressar frukten.
13.Slapp A‘j:‘ for att stoppa pressningen.

Pressa i 15 sekunder och sldpp darefter i 15 sekunder. Efter att ha pressat 10

ganger, stdng av apparaten i 30 minuter for att lata den kallna.

Tom A\§/ regelbundet f6r att undvika blockering.

Specifikationer
Produkt Citruspress
Artikelnummer KAJC300CBK
Dimensioner (I xb x h) 28x28x19cm
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Stromforsorjning AC 220-240V ~ 50 Hz

Max effekt 160W
Vikt 23kg
Sitruspuristin KAJC300CBK

Katso tarkemmat tiedot kdyttdoppaan laajemmasta
verkkoversiosta: ned.is/kajc300cbk

Kayttotarkoitus

Nedis KAJC300CBK on sitruspuristin, jolla voi puristaa mehua sitrushedelmista.
Tuote on tarkoitettu vain sisakayttoon.

Tuotetta ei ole tarkoitettu ammattikayttoon.

Tuotteen muutokset voivat vaikuttaa turvallisuuteen, takuuseen ja
asianmukaiseen toimintaan.

Tarkeimmat osat (kuva A)

o Suuri kartio 9 Siivila ruostumatonta e Poistoaukko
e Pieni kartio terastd 0 Runko
O Mehusiilis @ vipuvarsi

0 Puristimen kansi

Turvallisuusohjeet
PN VAROITUS
« Kéyta tuotetta vain tdssa oppaassa kuvatun mukaisesti.
« Pida tuote poissa lasten, vajaakuntoisten henkildiden ja eldinten ulottuvilta.
« Aseta tuote vakaalle ja tasaiselle alustalle.
« Alairrota virtaldhdetta johdosta vetamalla. Tartu aina pistokkeeseen ja veda.
« Als kdyta tuotetta, jos jokin sen osa on vaurioitunut tai viallinen. Vaihda
vahingoittunut tai viallinen laite valittomasti.
- Ala jata tuotetta valvomatta sen ollessa kytkettyna paalle.
« Varmista, ettd verkkovirran jannite on alueellasi 220-240 VAC ja taajuus 50
Hz.
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« Tuote on tarkoitettu vain sisakayttoon.

« Al3 altista tuotetta vedelle tai kosteudelle.

« lIrrota tuote pistorasiasta, mikali ilmenee ongelma.

« Taman tuotteen saa huoltaa vain pateva teknikko sahkoiskun vaaran
vahentamiseksi.

«  Kytke vain maadoitettuun pistorasiaan.

«  Ala kytke virtaldhdetta tai irrota sitd marin kasin.

+ Kelaa virtajohto auki ennen jokaista kayttoa.

- Ala kayti laitetta, jos sen varusteita ei ole kunnolla kiinnitetty paikoilleen.

« lIrrota virtajohto pistorasiasta, kun laitetta ei kdyteta ja ennen sen
puhdistamista.

Tuotteen kdyttaminen

1. Poista kaikki pakkausmateriaalit.

2. Puhdista ennen kaytt6a kaikki osat, jotka joutuvat kosketuksiin
elintarvikkeiden kanssa.
Osat Al )(2) ) voi pestd astianpesukoneessa.

3. Kytke virtapistoke pistorasiaan.

4. Aseta lasi kaatonokan A(5) alle.

5. Halkaise sitrushedelmd, josta haluat puristaa mehun.

Jos kaytét pienia sitrushedelmid, kuten sitruunoita:
6. Aseta tuotteeseen pieni kartlo A )
7. Aseta hedelmén puolikas A(2) péélle.
8. Paina hedelmaa kadellsi.

Tuote kytkeytyy péélle ja alkaa puristaa hedelmaa.
9. Vapauta otteesi puristamisen lopettamiseksi.

Jos kdytat suurempia S|trushedelm|a, kuten appelsiineja:
10. Aseta suuri kartio A( W JA2
11. Aseta hedelméan puollkas A

12. Paina hedelmii kahvalla A(7).

Tuote kytkeytyy péalle ja aIkaa puristaa hedelmaa.
13. Vapauta otteesi kahvasta A( 7 puristamisen lopettamiseksi.
Paina 15 sekuntia ja vapauta otteesi 15 sekunniksi. Kun olet painanut 10
kertaa, sammuta laite 30 minuutiksi, jotta se jaahtyy.
Tyhjennd siivila A\§/ saannollisesti tukosten valttamiseksi.
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Tekniset tiedot

Tuote Sitruspuristin
Tuotenro KAJC300CBK
Mitat (p x I x k) 28x28x19cm
Virtalahde AC 220-240V ~ 50 Hz
Enimmaisteho 160 W
Paino 23kg
Hurtigguide
Sitruspresse KAJC300CBK

For mer informasjon, se den fullstendige bruksanvisningen
=== pa nett: ned.is/kajc300cbk

Tiltenkt bruk

Nedis KAJC300CBK er en sitruspresse som du kan lage juice av sitrusfrukter med.
Produkter er bare tiltenkt innenders bruk.

Produktet er ikke tiltenkt profesjonell bruk.

Eventuelle modifikasjoner av produktet kan ha konsekvenser for sikkerhet,
garanti og funksjon.

Hoveddeler (bilde A)

o Stor kjegle o Juicebeholder o Hendel
e Liten kjegle 6 Tut e Deksel til presse
o Filter av rustfritt stal o Hoveddel

Sikkerhetsinstruksjoner

ADVARSEL

« Produktet skal kun brukes som beskrevet i manualen.

« Hold produktet utilgjengelig for barn, syke personer eller dyr.
« Sett produktet pa en stabil og flat overflate.
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Ikke koble fra stramforsyningen ved a trekke i kabelen. Hold alltid i stepselet
og trekk ut.

Ikke bruk produktet hvis det er skadet eller defekt. Bytt ut en skadet eller
defekt enhet med det samme.

Ikke la produktet vaere uten oppsyn nar det er slatt pa.

Pase at den elektriske forsyningen i omradet ditt samsvarer med en spenning
pa 220 - 240 VAC og en frekvens pa 50 hz.

Produkter er bare tiltenkt innenders bruk.

Ikke utsett produktet for vann eller fuktighet.

Koble produktet fra stremuttaket hvis det oppstar problemer.

Dette produktet skal kun hédndteres av en kvalifisert tekniker for vedlikehold
for & redusere risikoen for elektrisk stgt.

Koble bare til jordede stremuttak.

Ikke koble til eller koble fra stramforsyningen med vate hender.

Rull ut stremkabelen for hver bruk.

Ikke bruk apparatet hvis tilbehoret ikke sitter ordentlig pa plass.

Koble fra produktet nar det ikke er i bruk og fer rengjering.

Bruk av produktet

1.
2.

Fjern all emballasje.

Rengjer alle delene som kommer i kontakt med mat fer bruk.
( kan rengjeres i en oppvaskmaskin.

Sett stromkontakten inn i et stromuttak.

Sett et glass under helletuten A5

. Skjeer sitrusfrukten som du vil presse i to.

For mindre sitrusfrukter, som for eksempel sitroner:

6.
7.
8.

9.

Sett den minste kjeglen A‘i?:‘ pé produktet.

Plasser den ene halvdelen av frukten pa A2

Press ned pa frukten med handen.

Produktet slds pa og begynner a presse frukten.

Stopp med 4 presse ned pa frukten for & stoppe pressingen.

For storre sitrusfrukter, som for eksempel appelsiner:

10. Sett den starste kjeglen Al W ) pa Al

11. Plasser den ene halvdelen av frukten pa A7
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12. Press ned pa frukten med hendelen A@.
Produktet slds pa og begynner a presse frukten.

13.Slipp A@ for & stoppe med a presse.

@ Pressi 15 sekunder, og slipp deretter i 15 sekunder. Etter at du har presset 10
ganger, sl av apparatet i 30 minutter for a la det kjole seg ned.

@ Tom A@ regelmessig for & unnga blokkeringer.

Spesifikasjoner

Produkt

Sitruspresse

Artikkelnummer

KAJC300CBK

Dimensjoner (L x B x H)

28x28x19cm

Stremforsyning

AC220-240V ~50 Hz

Maksimal effekt

160W

Vekt 2,3kg
Citruspresse KAJC300CBK

Yderligere oplysninger findes i den udvidede manual
=== online: ned.is/kajc300cbk

Tilsigtet brug

Nedis KAJC300CBK er en citruspresse til at presse citrusfrugt til juice.
Produktet er kun beregnet til indenders brug.

Dette produkt er ikke beregnet til professionel brug.

Enhver modificering af produktet kan have konsekvenser for sikkerhed, garanti
og korrekt funktion.

Hoveddele (billede A)

o Stor kegle o Juicebeholder o Greb
e Lille kegle e Tud e Pressedaeksel
e Filter af rustfrit stal 0 Krop
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Sikkerhedsinstruktioner
ADVARSEL

Anvend kun produktet som beskrevet i denne manual.

Hold produktet uden for berns, svagelige personers eller dyrs raekkevidde.
Placer produktet pa en stabil og flad overflade.

Tag ikke stramforsyningen ud af kontakten ved at traekke i kablet. Tag altid fat
i stikket for at traekke det ud.

Brug ikke produktet, hvis det er skadet eller defekt. Udskift straks et skadet
eller defekt produkt.

Produktet ma ikke efterlades uden opsyn, nar det er teendt.

Kontroller, at stramforsyningen i dit omrade matcher en spaending pa 220

- 240 VAC og en frekvens pé 50 Hz.

Produktet er kun beregnet til indenders brug.

Udszet ikke produktet for vand eller fugt.

Kobl produktet fra stikkontakten, hvis der opstar et problem.

Dette produkt ma kun vedligeholdes af en kvalificeret tekniker pga. risikoen
for elektrisk sted.

Slut kun til en jordforbundet stikkontakt.

Tilslut eller frakobl ikke stramforsyningen med vade heender.

Rul stremkablet ud inden hver brug.

Brug ikke apparatet, hvis dets tilbeher ikke er korrekt pasat.

Treek produktets stik ud, nér det ikke bruges eller for rengoring.

Brug af produktet

1.
. Rengor alle

Fjern al emballage.

le, der kommer i kontakt med mad, inden brug.
Al ) kan rengeres i en opvaskemaskine.

Seet stikket i en stikkontakt.

Placer et glas under tuden AG).

. Skeer citrusfrugten, du vil presse, i to halvdele.

For mindre citrusfrugter, sasom citron:

6.
7.
8.

Placer den lille kegle A2 pa produktet.
Placer den ene halvdel af frugten pa A(2)
Tryk ned pa frugten med din hand.
Produktet teendes og begynder at presse frugten.
Slip for at stoppe med at presse.
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For starre citrusfrugter, sésom appelsin:

10. Placer den store kegle A\CD pa A@)

11. Placer den ene halvdel af frugten pa A@.

12.Tryk ned pa frugten ved hjeelp af hdndtaget A@.
Produktet teendes og begynder at presse frugten.

13.Slip A@ for at stoppe med at presse.

@ Presi 15 sekunder, og slip derefter i 15 sekunder. Nar du har presset 10
gange, skal du slukke apparatet i 30 minutter for at lade det kole ned.

@ Tom A@ regelmaessigt for at undga blokering.

Specifikationer

Produkt Citruspresse

Varenummer KAJC300CBK

Mal (Ix b x h) 28x28x19cm

Stremforsyning AC220-240V ~ 50 Hz

Maksimal strem 160W

Vaegt 2,3kg

@ Gyors beiizemelési utmutaté
Citromfacsaro KAJC300CBK

A | Tovabbi informacioért lasd a bévitett online kézikonyvet:
ned.is/kajc300cbk

Tervezett felhasznalas

A Nedis KAJC300CBK egy citromfacsaro, amely citrusfélék levének kifacsaraséara
hasznalhato.

A termék beltéri hasznalatra készult.

A termék nem professzionlis hasznalatra készuilt.

A termék barmilyen médositasa befolyasolhatja a biztonsagot, a jotallast és a
megfelel6 miikodést.
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F6 alkatrészek (A kép)

° Nagy kup 9 Rozsdamentes acél 9 Kionté
Kis kap szird 6 Test

o Létartd o Kar

0 Citromfacsard fedél

Biztonsagi utasitasok

PN FIGYELMEZTETES

o Aterméket csak az ebben a kézikdnyvben leirt médon hasznalja.

« Tartsa a terméket gyermekektdl, sériilt személyektd| vagy allatoktol tévol.

e Helyezze a terméket stabil és sik feliletre.

« Ne akabelnél fogva hizza ki a tdpegységet. Mindig fogja meg a dugét, és
huzza ki.

« Ne hasznélja a terméket, ha valamelyik része sériilt vagy hibas. A sériilt vagy
hibas eszkozt azonnal cserélje ki.

« Ne hagyja feligyelet nélkiil a bekapcsolt terméket.

« Bizonyosodjon meg arrél, hogy a mindenkori teriileten az elektromos
tapellatas valtdaramu fesziiltsége 220-240V, frekvencidja pedig 50 Hz.

«  Atermék beltéri hasznalatra késziilt.

« Ovja a terméket viztél vagy nedvességté|.

« Ha valamilyen probléma Iép fel, akkor huizza ki a termék tapkabelét a haldzati
csatlakozdaljzatbdl.

« Eztaterméket csak szakképzett technikus szervizelheti az dramités
kockézaténak csokkentése érdekében.

« Kizardlag foldelt csatlakozdaljzathoz csatlakoztassa.

« Ne huzza ki vagy dugja be a tapegységet vizes kézzel.

« Minden hasznélat el6tt csavarja szét a tapkébelt.

« Ne hasznélja a készlléket, ha a tartozékok nincsenek megfelelGen felszerelve.

« Hasznélaton kiviil és tisztitas el6tt hiizza ki a termék csatlakozédugojat.

A termék hasznalata
1. Tavolitsa el az 6sszes csomagoldanyagot.
2.
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3. Dugja be a csatlakozédugoét egy haldzati csatlakozoaljzatba.
paN

4. Tegyen egy poharat a kiént6 A(5) ala.

5. Vagja félbe a kifacsarni kivant citrusfélét.

Kisebb citrusfélék, példaul citrom esetén:
6. Helyezze a kis kiipot A(2) a termékre.
7. Helyezze a gyiimélcs egyik felét az Al )
8. Nyomja le a gylimolcsot kézzel.

A termék bekapcsol és megkezdi a gytimolcs facsarasat.
9. Engedje fel a facsaras leallitdsahoz.

Nagyobb citrusfélék, példéul narancs esetén:
10. Helyezze a nagy kupot AC
11. Helyezze a gytimélcs egyik felét az A W .
12.Nyomja le a gylimolcsét a kar Al / segitségével.
A termék bekapcsol és megkezdi a gyuimolcs facsarasat.
13.Engedje fel az Al (7) részt a facsaras leallitéasahoz.
Nyomja meg 15 masodpercig, majd engedje fel 15 masodpercig. 10
lenyomas utén kapcsolja ki a késziiléket 30 percre, hogy lehdiljon.
Uritse ki az A(3) részt rendszeresen az elzarodés elkeriilése érdekében.

Miiszaki adatok
Termék Citromfacsard
Cikkszém KAJC300CBK
Méretek (h x szx m) 28x28x19cm
Aramellatas AC 220 - 240V ~ 50 Hz
Maximalis teljesitmény 160 W
Suly 23kg
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Wyciskarka do cytruséw KAJC300CBK

m Wiecej informacji znajdziesz w rozszerzonej instrukgji
=== obstugi online: ned.is/kajc300cbk

Przeznaczenie

Nedis KAJC300CBK to wyciskarka do cytruséw, za pomoca ktérej mozna
wyciskac sok zowocéw cytrusowych.

Produkt jest przeznaczony wytacznie do uzytku wewnatrz pomieszczen.
Produkt nie jest przeznaczony do uzytku zawodowego.

Wszelkie modyfikacje produktu moga mie¢ wptyw na bezpieczenstwo,
gwarancje i dziatanie.

Glowne czesci (rysunek A)

° Duzy stozek 9 Filtr ze stali nierd- 9 Dzidbek
0 Maty stozek zewnej G Korpus
o Zbiornik na sok o Dzwignia

0 Pokrywa wyciskarki

Instrukcje bezpieczenstwa

PN OSTRZEZENIE

« Urzadzenie nalezy eksploatowa¢ wytgcznie w sposdb opisany w niniejszej
instrukgji.

« Produkt nalezy przechowywac poza zasiegiem dzieci, oséb
niepetnosprawnych lub zwierzat.

« Produkt nalezy ustawi¢ na stabilnej i rownej powierzchni.

« Nie odtaczaj zasilacza, ciagnac za kabel. Zawsze nalezy chwycic wtyczke i
pociagnac ja.

« Nie uzywaj produktu, jesli jakakolwiek jego czes¢ jest zniszczona lub
uszkodzona. Natychmiast wymieri uszkodzone lub wadliwe urzadzenie.

« Nie zostawiaj wtaczonego produktu bez nadzoru.

« Upewnij sig, ze zasilanie elektryczne w Twojej okolicy odpowiada napieciu
220-240 VAC i czestotliwosci 50 Hz.

31



« Produkt jest przeznaczony wyfacznie do uzytku wewnatrz pomieszczen.

« Nie narazaj produktu na dziatanie wody lub wilgoci.

« Jesli wystapi problem, odfacz produkt od gniazdka zasilajacego.

« Ten produkt moze byc¢ serwisowany wytacznie przez wykwalifikowanego
serwisanta, aby zmniejszy¢ ryzyko porazenia pradem elektrycznym.

« Podfaczaj tylko do gniazdka z uziemieniem.

« Nie podtaczaj ani nie odtaczaj zasilacza mokrymi rekoma.

« Rozwin kabel zasilajacy przed kazdym uzyciem.

« Nie uzywaj urzadzenia, jesli akcesoria nie s3 odpowiednio zamontowane.

«  Wyjmij wtyczke z gniazdka, gdy urzadzenie nie jest uzywane, oraz przed
przystapieniem do czyszczenia.

Uzytkowanie produktu

1. Usun opakowanie.

2. Przed uzyciem wyczys¢ wszystkie czgsci majace kontakt z zywnoscia.
A(1)(2)(3)(4)(5) mozna my¢ w zmywarce.

3. Wiéz wtyczke do gniazdka.

4. Umies¢ szklanke pod dziobkiem A(?}

5. Pokroj owoce cytrusowe, ktére chcesz wycisnaé, na potdwki.

W przypadku mniejszych owocédw cytrusowych, takich jak cytryny:
6. Umie$¢ na produkcie maty stozek A
7. Umies¢ potéwke owocu na A\Z/
8. Nacisnij owoc dtonig.

Produkt wiacza sie i zaczyna wyciskac sok z owocu.
9. Pus¢, aby zatrzymac wyciskanie.

W przypadku wiekszych owocow cytrusowych takich jak pomarancze:
10. Umies¢ duzy stozek Al naA
11. Umie$¢ potdwke owocu na Al
12. Doci$nij owoc za pomocg dzwigni
Produkt wchza sie i zaczyna wyciskac sok zZowocu.
13.Pus¢ Al aby zatrzymac wyciskanie.
NaCISan na 15 sekund, a nastepnie pus¢ na 15 sekund. Po wycisnieciu soku z
10 owocodw, wytacz urzqdzenle na 30 minut, aby ostygto.
Regularnie oprézniaj Al 3 ), aby unikng¢ zapchania.
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Specyfikacja

Produkt Wyciskarka do cytrusow

Numer katalogowy KAJC300CBK

Wymiary (dt. x szer. x wys.) 28x28x19cm

Zasilanie AC220-240V ~ 50 Hz

Moc maksymalna 160 W

Waga 23kg
MNpéoa eonepibosidwv KAJC300CBK

R | MNa meploooTePEC MAnpo@opieg Seite To ekTeVEG online
eyxelpidio: ned.is/kajc300cbk

Npoopi{6pevn xprion

To Nedis KAJC300CBK giva pia mpéoa eomeptSoeldwy mou oTuRel Ta
£0mePISOEISH PPOUTA OE XUMO.

To TPOoi6V auTo TPOOPIeETAl ATTOKAEIGTIKA VIO EOWTEPIKO XWPO.

To TPOI6V Sev TIPETTEL XPNOILOTIOLIETAL YIOt ETIAYYENMATIKN XPrioN.
OroladHTTIOTE TPOMOTOINGN TOU TIPOIGVTOG UITOPE( va £XEL EMMTWOELG OTNV
AO@QANELQ, TNV EYYUNON Kal TN 0WOTH AelToupyia.

Kupia pépn (eikova A)
o Meydhog Kwvog o Aoyegio xupou 0 MoxAog

MikpdG Kwvog om0 O Ké&Avppa mpéoag
9 AvoéeidwTo @iktpo G Kupio owpa

0Od8nyisg acpaheiag

MPOEIAOMOIHZH

«  XPNOIUOTIOIETE TO TTPOIOV HOVO CUMPWVA HE AUTO TO EYXEIPISIO.

« Na @uldooeTal To TPOidV pakpld amod maidid, dtopa pe avammpia f {wa.
« TomoBeToTE TO MPOIGV O€ pia 0TaBePr Kat EMiMESN EmM@Avela.
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«  Mnv anocuvdéete TV Tpo@odocia pevpatog Tpapwvtag amd 1o kawsdio. Na
KPOTATE TTAVTA YEPA TO PIG KAl va TPABATE.

«  Mnv XpnOIHOTIOIEITE TO TIPOIOV £AV OTOIOSATIOTE TUHA TOU £XEL {NMIA 1y
ENATTWHA. AVTIKATAOTHOTE AHEOWG Hia XOAAOUEVN 1} ENATTWHATIK CUOKEUT.

«  Mnv a@rvete To MPOidV Xwpic emiBAeyn 6tav givat og Aertoupyia.

o BePawbeite 6Tt N Mapoxr NAEKTPIKOU PEVHATOC TTAPOXT TNV TIEPLOXT 0AG
avTioTolxei og téon 220 - 240 VAC kat ouxvétnta 50 Hz.

«  To mpoidv autd mPoopileTal ATTOKAEIOTIKA VIO EOWTEPIKO XWPO.

«  Mnv ekBéteTe TO TTPOIOV O€ VEPO 1) Lypaaia.

«  Amoouv£oTe To TIPOIdV amod To KAAWSIo PeUNATOC av TTPOKANBE! opaiua.

o Tlava pewoeTe Tov Kivéuvo NAeKTpomAngiag, n cuvtrpnon Tou TPOIOVTOG
TIPEMEL VO TTPAYHATOTIOLEITAL HOVO amd e£0UCI080TNHEVO TEXVIKO
ouvTtipnong.

«  Juvdéote podvo ot mipila pe yeiwon.

e Mnv OUVSEETE 1} ATTOCUVSEETE TNV TPOPOSOTIa PEVHATOC HE LYPA XEPLOL.

o ZedimM\woTe 1o KaAwSI0 pevaTOC TIPLV amoé KABE Xprion.

«  Mnv XpnOIHOTIOIEITE TN CUCKELN av Ta e§apTrpata Sev ivat kKatdAnAa
TomoBetnpéva.

« AmoouvdéoTe To TIPoidv dTav Sev XpnoIpoToLETal Kat TIpv amd Tov
kabapiopo.

Xpr|0r| TO MPOIGVTOG

. ATIOUAKPUVETE TN CUOKELAGIaL.

2. KaBapiote 6Aa Ta pépn mou £pxovTal o€ EMaQr UE TPOPIUA TIPV ard Tn
O DO
A(1)(2)(3)(4)(5) umopei va mAuBEi o€ éva TALVTAPLO TIATWV.

3. Xuvdéote To BUopa o€ pia mpida. -

4. TomoBetrioTe éva MOTHPL KATw amé 1o 6TépIo A §/\

5. Koyte otn péon 1o eomepISoeldEG mou BENETE va OTUYETE.

Na pikpd eomeptdoe1dr) ppouta énwc )\suévm‘
6. TOmMOBETAOTE TOV MIKPO KWVO A/ ) oT0 rrponov
7. TomoBeTioTe T W6 Tou PpovTou oTo Al 2
8. MMatoTe TO PPOUTO HE TO XEPL OAG.
To mpoidv evepyomoteital kat apyidel va mélel 1o pouTo.
9. AmeAeUBEPWOTE YIA VA OTAUATHOETE TO OTUYIHO.
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Ma peyoNUTepa eomEPIS0EISH PPOUTA OTTWG TTOPTOKANIC:

10. TomoBEeTOTE TOV HEYANO KWVO A(D oto A(Z)

11. TonoBetrioTe 10 piod Tou ppoltou oto Al 1.

12.MiéoTe 10 PPOUTO pe To poxAO AL 7).
To mpoidv evepyomoleital Kat apyilet va médel To gpouTo.

13. AneheuBepwoTte To A@ yla va SIaKOYETE To oTOYIHO.

(i ] Matiote yia 15 SeuTePOAENTA, PETA ameAeUBePWOTE yia 15 SeutepOAemTa.
MeTtd matoTe T0 10 POPEG, ATTEVEPYOTIONOTE T CUOKEUH yia 30 Aemtd yia
Vo KPUWOEL.

@ Aseidote 0 A@ TAKTIKA Y10 VA PTTOSIOETE To KAEiSwpa.

Xapaktnpiotika
MNpoioév Mpéoa eonepidoeldwv
Ap1Bpog gidoug KAJC300CBK
MaoTACEIG (U X TT X V) 28x28x19cm
Tpogodoaia pevparog AC220-240V ~50Hz
Méyiotn 1ox0g 160 W
Bapog 23kg

@ Rychly navod

Lis na citrusy KAJC300CBK

A | Viac informacii néjdete v rozsirenom navode
=== online:ned.is/kajc300cbk
Urcené pouzitie
Nedis KAJC300CBK je lis na citrusové plody, pomocou ktorého sa lisuje citrusové
ovocie na $tavu.
Vyrobok je urceny len na pouzitie vo vnutri.
Vyrobok nie je ur¢eny na profesionalne poutzitie.
Kazda zmena vyrobku méze mat nasledky na bezpeénost, zaruku a spravne
fungovanie.
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Hlavné éasti (obrazok A)
© velxy kuzer O nNadrzkanastau @ Krtylisu

@ Maly kuzer O Hrdio

9 Filter z nehrdzavejd- G Telo

cej ocele o Packa

Bezpecnostné pokyny
PN VAROVANIE

Vyrobok pouzivajte len podla opisu v tomto navode.

Vyrobok uchovévajte mimo dosahu deti, nie Gplne spdsobilych oséb ¢i
zvierat.

Vyrobok polozte na stabilny a rovny povrch.

Napajanie neodpajajte od elektrickej zasuvky tahanim kabla. Vzdy chytte
zastrcku a vytiahnite ju.

Vyrobok nepouzivajte, ak je jeho ¢ast poskodena alebo chybna. Poskodené
alebo chybné zariadenie okamzite vymerite.

Nenechévajte vyrobok bez dozoru, ked'je zapnuty.

Uistite sa, Ze elektrické napajanie vo vasej oblasti zodpoveda napétiu 220

— 240V stried. pradu a frekvencii 50 Hz

Vyrobok je uréeny len na poutzitie vo vnutri.

Vyrobok nevystavujte vode alebo vlhkosti.

Ak sa vyskytne problém, odpojte vyrobok z elektrickej zasuvky.

Servis tohto vyrobku méze vykonavat len kvalifikovany technik, aby sa znizilo
nebezpecenstvo poranenia elektrickym pradom.

Vyrobok pripéjajte len k uzemnenej elektrickej zasuvke.

Napéjanie nepripéjajte ani neodpéjajte od elektrickej zasuvky mokrymi
rukami.

Pred kazdym pouzitim odpojte napajaci kabel.

Nepouzivajte spotrebic, ak jeho prislusenstvo nie je sprdvne namontované.
Odpojte vyrobok od elektrickej zasuvky, ked' sa nepouziva a pred ¢istenim.

Pouzivanie vyrobku

. Odstrante vietok baliaci material.
. Pred pouzitim vycistite v3etky casti, ktoré prichadzaju do styku s potravinami.

) je mozné umyvat v umyvacke riadu.

. Zastrcku zapojte do elektrickej zasuvky.
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4. Umiestnite pohar pod vystup Aé/\
5. Nakrajajte citrusové plody, ktoré chcete vystavit na polovicu.

V pripade mensich citrusovych plodov, ako su citrony:
6. umiestnite na vyrobok maly kuzel A(2)
7. Polozte jednu polovicu ovocia na Al Z
8. Rukou pritlacte ovocie.

Vyrobok sa zapne a za¢ne lisovat ovocie.
9. Uvolnenim lisovanie zastavite.

11. Polozte jednu polovicu ovocia na A
12. Stlacte ovocie pomocou rukovéte Al 7).

Vyrobok sa zapne a za¢ne lisovat ovocie.
13. Ak chcete lisovanie zastavit, povolte A Z/
Stla¢te na 15 sekund, potom uvolnite na 15 sekund. Po stla¢eni 10 krat,
vypnite pristroj na 30 mindty, aby vychladol.
Pravidelne vyprazdnujte A/\:}, aby ste zabranili zapchatiu.

Technické udaje

Produkt Lis na citrusy

Cislo vyrobku KAJC300CBK
Rozmery (D xS xV) 28x28x 19 cm
Napéjanie AC220-240V ~50Hz
Maximalny vykon 160 W

Hmotnost 23kg
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@ Rychly navod

Lis na citrusy KAJC300CBK

Vice informaci najdete v rozsifené pfiru¢ce online:
=== ned.is/kajc300cbk

Zamyslené pouziti

Tento vyrobek je ur¢en vyhradné k poutziti ve vnitinich prostorach.
Vyrobek neni urcen k profesionalnimu pouziti.

Jakékoli pravy vyrobku mohou ovlivnit jeho bezpecnost, zéruku a spravné
fungovani.

Hlavni éasti (obrazek A)

© velky kuzel O nNadrzkanastiva @ Paka
e Maly kuzel 6 Vysypka e Kryt lisu
e Nerezovy filtr 0 Télo

Bezpecnostni pokyny

VAROVANI

«  Vyrobek pouzivejte pouze tak, jak je popsano v této pfirucce.

« Vyrobek udrzujte mimo dosah déti, nemohoucich osob a zvifat.

« Umistéte vyrobek na stabilni a rovny povrch.

« Napéjeci zdroj neodpojujte tahanim za kabel. Zastr¢ku vzdy uchopte a
vytdhnéte.

« Vyrobek nepouzivejte, pokud je jakakoli ¢ast poskozena nebo vadna.
Poskozené nebo vadné zafizeni okamzité vyménte.

« Je-li vyrobek zapnuty, nenechévejte jej nikdy bez dozoru.

« Ujistéte se, Ze elektrické napajeni ve vasi oblasti odpovida napéti 220 - 240
VAC a frekvenci 50 Hz.

« Tento vyrobek je urcen vyhradné k pouZiti ve vnitinich prostorach.

« Nevystavujte vyrobek pasobeni vody ani vlhkosti.

« Pokud dojde k problému, odpojte vyrobek ze zasuvky.

« Servisni zasahy na tomto vyrobku smi provadét pouze kvalifikovany technik
udrzby, snizi se tak riziko Urazu elektrickym proudem.
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« Pripojte vzdy pouze do uzemnéné sténové zasuvky.

« Napéjeci zdroj nezapojujte/neodpojujte mokryma rukama.

« Pred kazdym pouzitim rozmotejte napajeci kabel.

« Pokud pfislusenstvi nesedi spravné, spottebi¢ nepouzivejte.

« Pred cisténim a v dobé, kdy vyrobek nepouzivate, jej odpojte ze zasuvky.

Pouziti vyrobku

1. Odstrarite veSkery obalovy materiél.

2. Pred pouzitim ocistéte vSechny casti, které se dostavaji do styku s
potravinami.
A()(2)(3)(4)(5) 1ze myt v my¢ce na nadobi.

3. Zapojte zastrcku do sténové zasuvky.

4. Pod odtok Aé/ vlozte sklenici.

5. Rozfiznéte citrus, ktery chcete lisovat, na polovinu.

U mensich citrust, jako jsou napiiklad citrony:
6. Vlozte do vyrobku maly kuzel A2)
7. Polozte jednu polovinu citrusu na A
8. Pritlacte na citrus rukou.

Vyrobek se zapne a zacne lisovat Stavu.
9. Po uvolnéni vyrobek prestane lisovat.

U vétsich citrust, jako jsou napfiklad pomerance:
10. Vlozte velky kuzel A
11. Polozte jednu polovinu citrusu na Al
12. Zatla¢te na citrus pomoci paky A( 7).
Vyrobek se zapne a zacne lisovat Stavu.
13. Uvolnénim A/;, zastavite lisovani.
Stisknéte na 15 sekund, poté stisknéte na 15 sekund. Poté, co provedete
stisknuti 10krat, vypnéte spottebi¢ na 30 minut a nechte jej vychladnout.
Pravidelné vyprazdnujte A/\:}, predejdete tak ucpani.

Technické udaje

Produkt Lis na citrusy
Cislo polozky KAJC300CBK
Rozméry (D x Sx V) 28x28x19cm
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Zdroj napajeni 220-240VAC ~ 50 Hz

Maximalni vykon 160 W
Hmotnost 23kg
Presa de citrice KAJC300CBK

Pentru informatii suplimentare, consultati manualul extins,
=== disponibil online: ned.is/kajc300cbk

Utilizare preconizata

Nedis KAJC300CBK este o presa de citrice pentru presarea citricelor si obtinerea
sucului.

Produsul este destinat exclusiv pentru utilizare in interior.

Produsul nu este destinat utilizérii profesionale.

Orice modificare a produsului poate avea consecinte pentru siguranta, garantia
si functionarea corecta a produsului.

Piese principale (imagine A)
° Con mare o Rezervor de suc 0 Manetd

0 Con mic 6 Canal 0 Capacul presei

e Filtru din inox 6 Corp

Instructiuni de siguranta

AVERTISMENT

« Folositi produsul exclusiv conform descrierii din acest manual.

« Nulasati produsul la indemana copiilor, a persoanelor cu dizabilitati sau a
animalelor.

« Asezati produsul pe o suprafata stabild si plana.

« Nudeconectati sursa de alimentare tragand de cablu. Apucati intotdeauna
stecherul si trageti de acesta.

«  Nufolositi produsul daci o piesi este deterioraté sau defect. Inlocuiti
imediat un dispozitiv deteriorat sau defect.

« Nulasati produsul nesupravegheat cand este pornit.
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« Asigurati-va ca alimentarea electrica in zona dumneavoastra se incadreaza in
domeniul de tensiuni de 220 - 240V c.a. la frecventa de 50 Hz.

« Produsul este destinat exclusiv pentru utilizare in interior.

« Nu expuneti produsul la apa sau umezeala.

« Deconectati produsul de la iesirea electrica daca apare o problema.

« Service-ul asupra acestui produs poate fi realizat doar de cétre un tehnician
calificat pentru intretinere, pentru a reduce riscul de electrocutare.

« Conectati numai la o priza cu impamantare.

« Nu conectati sau deconectati sursa de alimentare cu mainile ude.

« Derulati cablul electric inaintea fiecarei utilizari.

« Nu folositi aparatul daca accesoriile sale nu sunt montate corect.

« Deconectati produsul cdnd nu il utilizati si inainte de curatare.

Utilizarea produsului
1. Indepértati toate ambalajele.
2. Inainte de utilizare, curatati toate piesele care intré in contact cu alimentele.
Y AR oo n R .
A(1)(2)(3)(4)(5) poate fi curitat in masina de spélat vase.
3. Conectati stecherul la priza electrica.
4. Asezati un pahar sub gura de evacuare Al

5. Taiati in jumatate citricele pe care doriti sa le presati.

Pentru citrice mai mici, de exemplu lamai:
6. Asezati conul mic A(2) pe produs.
7. Asezati jumatate de fruct pe A(2).
8. Presati fructul cu méana.
Produsul porneste si incepe presarea fructului.
9. Eliberati pentru a opri presarea.

Pentru citrice mai mari, deﬂexemplg portocale:
10. Asezati conul mare A‘ilj ) pe AC
11. Asezati jumatate de fruct pe
12. Presati fructul cu ajutorul manerului A(7).

Produsul porneste si incepe presarea fructului.
/) pentru a opri presarea.
Presati timp de 15 secunde, apoi eliberati timp de 15 secunde. Dupa apasarea
de 10 ori, opriti aparatul timp de 30 minute pentru a-| lasa sa se raceasca.
; periodic pentru a evita blocarea.
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Specificatii

Produs Presa de citrice
Numarul articolului KAJC300CBK
Dimensiuni (Lx | x h) 28x28x19cm
Alimentare electrica 220 ca.-240V ~50 Hz
Putere maxima 160 W

Greutate 23kg
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